
14. und 15. Juli 2023

30/30Große Scheibe



Platz Name Verein P 1+2 P 3+4 P 5+6 P Gesamt S 7+8 S 9+10 S 11+12 S Gesamt P+S Gesamt 

1 Wolf Franz HSV Villach 100 99 100 299 99 97 95 291 590

2 Riegler Jürgen HSV Villach 99 99 99 297 97 93 99 289 586

3 Schönfelder Stefan SV Strassburg 99 98 98 295 91 97 97 285 580

4 Machne Heimo SSV Sponheim 96 98 100 294 97 95 94 286 580

5 Urbanz Mar�n PSV Klagenfurt 95 98 93 286 97 98 94 289 575

6 Engelmayer Wilfried HSV Villach 100 99 99 298 94 93 90 277 575

7 Auprich Andreas SV Eisenkappel 98 96 99 293 94 95 88 277 570

8 Krassnig Rupert HSV Klagenfurt 91 99 94 284 92 95 97 284 568

9 Mitterberger Daniel SV Spittal 98 96 96 290 91 96 90 277 567

10 Eberdorfer Ronald SV St. Veit 92 94 99 285 94 89 95 278 563

11 Passenegg Meli�a SV Strassburg 92 99 98 289 90 92 92 274 563

12 Pacher-Rohrer Marcel SV St. Veit 98 96 96 290 88 90 94 272 562

13 Arneitz Manfred HSV Villach 95 88 97 280 89 95 97 281 561

14 Tuppinger Werner SV Spittal 94 95 95 284 92 91 94 277 561

15 Sodamin Gerhard SV Strassburg 97 94 94 285 86 92 96 274 559

16 Pirker Markus SV St. Veit 90 94 96 280 90 94 95 279 559

17 Passenegg Friedrich SV Strassburg 98 95 92 285 87 93 83 263 548

18 Kurasch Anna SV St. Veit 95 94 90 279 83 92 93 268 547

19 Schaller Gabriele SV Spittal 93 94 89 276 90 94 87 271 547

20 Persello Antonio HSV Villach 95 99 94 288 89 89 81 259 547

21 Hölbling Roswitha HSV Klagenfurt 87 89 95 271 94 93 88 275 546

22 U�zi Manuela SSV Sponheim 90 96 97 283 83 90 89 262 545

23 Santner Anselm SRH 93 93 90 276 94 87 87 268 544

24 Jöbstl Emil HSV Villach 96 90 95 281 84 86 90 260 541

25 Senekar Mar�n SV St. Veit 97 96 93 286 86 82 87 255 541

26 Korenjak Anton SSK 87 86 93 266 92 93 88 273 539

27 Steinwender Erwin SSV Sponheim 86 85 91 262 86 94 93 273 535

28 Pre�s Günther SRH 93 94 90 277 81 91 85 257 534

29 Krassnig Gabriele HSV Klagenfurt 92 91 95 278 86 85 85 256 534

30 Reichenauer Arno SV St. Veit 94 82 84 260 88 93 90 271 531

31 Mitzner Werner SV Spittal 92 95 92 279 79 87 85 251 530

32 Sodamin Brigi�e SV Strassburg 86 95 92 273 91 74 90 255 528

33 Klupper Alfred SV St. Veit 89 95 83 267 83 90 87 260 527

34 Wurmitzer Roland SV St. Veit 77 94 87 258 87 85 88 260 518

35 Kandorfer Mario HSV Klagenfurt 93 90 86 269 84 84 79 247 516

36 Wank Chris�an SSK 84 91 84 259 77 87 88 252 511

37 Pierzl Alfred SSK 88 88 87 263 87 82 79 248 511

38 E�nger Diethard SSV Sponheim 88 78 88 254 81 84 91 256 510

39 Gellan Hubert SRH 91 89 86 266 76 88 80 244 510

40 Tröthahn Angelika SRH 85 93 99 277 54 85 92 231 508

41 Fercher Sven SV St. Veit 84 97 77 258 82 92 76 250 508

42 Smolnik Wolfgang SV Eisenkappel 83 92 87 262 73 82 89 244 506

43 Werdinig Meli�a SSV Sponheim 81 89 76 246 87 87 80 254 500

44 Treffner Jürgen SRH 85 83 83 251 77 81 89 247 498

45 Wassertheurer Harald HSV Villach 85 78 91 254 71 85 88 244 498

46 Pleschga�ernig Erika SV Spittal 86 87 91 264 78 80 76 234 498

47 Schellander Gerhard HSV Villach 87 74 82 243 79 82 89 250 493

48 Kubec Andreas HSV Klagenfurt 89 91 89 269 66 76 79 221 490

49 E�nger Karin SSV Sponheim 85 84 86 255 80 77 77 234 489

50 Nadoba Manfred HSV Villach 90 91 92 273 79 63 69 211 484

51 Wurmitzer Daniel SV St. Veit 77 80 80 237 79 81 86 246 483

52 Wank Anita SSK 72 91 81 244 85 82 70 237 481

53 Stransky Karl-Heinz SV Spittal 90 79 86 255 77 67 77 221 476

54 Werdinig Heinrich SSV Sponheim 81 85 80 246 75 72 76 223 469

55 Steiner Karl Hans SRH 84 82 82 248 57 83 72 212 460

56 Mitzner Nicolai SV Spittal 75 67 79 221 82 71 80 233 454

57 Oitzinger Andreas 61 74 81 216 67 86 82 235 451

58 Gantschacher Erwin SRH 74 68 91 233 82 70 65 217 450

59 Krainer Günter SRH 82 77 73 232 80 79 53 212 444

60 Petautschnig Chris�an SSV Feldkirchen 68 70 76 214 71 74 75 220 434

61 Tröthahn Mario SRH 58 91 89 238 51 62 79 192 430

62 Santner Waltraud SRH 68 73 77 218 70 78 63 211 429

63 Gardner Gerhard SRH 65 70 88 223 73 78 53 204 427

64 Wachs Ingolf SRH 57 63 81 201 77 87 61 225 426

65 Schmidhuber Erich SRH 58 72 81 211 81 58 71 210 421

66 Forster Michael SV Spittal 82 69 51 202 70 66 64 200 402

OVERALLWERTUNG



67 Seper Ronald SSK 25 67 81 173 87 65 75 227 400

68 Reiter Johann SSV Feldkirchen 73 84 84 241 53 49 53 155 396

69 Santner Markus SV Spittal 63 54 66 183 72 64 68 204 387

70 Pleunik Walter SRH 51 73 56 180 72 59 68 199 379

71 Widder Mario SSK 55 45 54 154 69 76 79 224 378

72 Pirker Katharina SV St. Veit 59 57 63 179 39 73 33 145 324

73 Kraßnig Helmut SRH 63 41 52 156 30 62 69 161 317

74 Schader Chris�an SV Spittal 21 70 66 157 63 35 56 154 311

75 Buttazoni Chris�an SRH 58 53 69 180 39 18 65 122 302

76 Santner Julian SRH 47 62 53 162 25 43 43 111 273

77 Reimann Johannes SRH 20 45 64 129 63 45 28 136 265

78 Kelz Mainhard SRH 45 51 21 117 41 42 39 122 239

Platz Name Verein P 1+2 P 3+4 P 5+6 P Gesamt S 7+8 S 9+10 S 11+12 S Gesamt P+S Gesamt 

1 Tröthahn Angelika SRH 85 93 99 277 54 85 92 231 508

2 Treffner Jürgen SRH 85 83 83 251 77 81 89 247 498

3 Petautschnig Chris�an SSV Feldkirchen 68 70 76 214 71 74 75 220 434

4 Santner Waltraud SRH 68 73 77 218 70 78 63 211 429

5 Bu�azoni Chris�an SRH 58 53 69 180 39 18 65 122 302

6 Santner Julian SRH 47 62 53 162 25 43 43 111 273

Allgemein

Platz Name Verein P 1+2 P 3+4 P 5+6 P Gesamt S 7+8 S 9+10 S 11+12 S Gesamt P+S Gesamt 

1 Santner Anselm SRH 93 93 90 276 94 87 87 268 544

2 Krainer Günter SRH 82 77 73 232 80 79 53 212 444

3 Tröthahn Mario SRH 58 91 89 238 51 62 79 192 430

4 Kraßnig Helmut SRH 63 41 52 156 30 62 69 161 317

5 Reimann Johannes SRH 20 45 64 129 63 45 28 136 265

Senioren 1

Platz Name Verein P 1+2 P 3+4 P 5+6 P Gesamt S 7+8 S 9+10 S 11+12 S Gesamt P+S Gesamt 

1 Pre�s Günther SRH 93 94 90 277 81 91 85 257 534

2 Gellan Hubert SRH 91 89 86 266 76 88 80 244 510

3 Steiner Karl Hans SRH 84 82 82 248 57 83 72 212 460

4 Gantschacher Erwin SRH 74 68 91 233 82 70 65 217 450

5 Gardner Gerhard SRH 65 70 88 223 73 78 53 204 427

6 Wachs Ingolf SRH 57 63 81 201 77 87 61 225 426

7 Schmidhuber Erich SRH 58 72 81 211 81 58 71 210 421

8 Reiter Johann SSV Feldkirchen 73 84 84 241 53 49 53 155 396

9 Pleunik Walter SRH 51 73 56 180 72 59 68 199 379

10 Kelz Mainhard SRH 45 51 21 117 41 42 39 122 239

Senioren 2 & 3

Platz Name Gesamt 

1

SV Strassburg

Sodamin Brigi�e, Sodamin Gerhard, Passenegg Meli�a, Schönfelder Stefan 1702

2

SV Spi�al

Schaller Gabriele, Pleschga�ernig Erika, Mi�erberger Daniel, Tuppinger 

Werner
1675

3
St. Veit 3

Kurasch Anna, Eberdorfer Ronald, Fercher Sven, Pirker Markus 1669

4

St. Veit 2

Senekar Mar�n, Klupper Alfred, Pacher-Rohrer Marcel, Pirker Katharina 1630

5
St. Veit 1

 Wurmitzer Daniel, Reichenauer Arno, Wurmitzer Roland 1532

Mannscha�
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